

Questions and Responses 3/23/22:
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) –
ARPA ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

Victoria County received the following inquiry regarding the referenced RFP:

In reference to the above RFP, can you please elaborate on the following items?

- Cost of Services- Being a public entity, are we providing cost alone, or going through a qualification selection? Combination of Qualifications and Cost, as indicated in the Scoring Template within the RFP packet
 - Response: A combination of qualifications and cost will be considered, as indicated in the Scoring Template included the RFP packet.
- Please Confirm that we can bid on certain scope versus the entire scope of services? We are interested in pursuing item G (Necessary Water, Sewer, or Broadband Infrastructure).
 - Response: All potential projects have not yet been identified. Therefore, Victoria County is looking for comprehensive solution in response to the RFP. Offers are encouraged to form team approaches to encompass the entire scope.
- Is the rating sheet shown on page 11 depicts the only categories you want us to include with the pricing (Experience, Prior work, Capacity, Proposed cost)?
 - Response: All categories represented on the page represent categories in which proposals will be rated.
- Max number (page limit) of pages required?
 - Response: There is no limit or required number of pages.
- Required % for HUB/WBE.....
 - Response: Victoria County encourages HUB/WBE in all proposals but there is no required percentage.
- Anticipated award date and NTP
 - Response: Anticipated award date is approximately April 15, 2022, with NTP to immediate follow contract execution.
- When and where will you post the answers to the above questions?
 - Response: All responses can be found via public posting under REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) - ARPA ADMINISTRATION SERVICES at <https://www.vctx.org/page/business.bids>